· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>^</b>	20	11/	
CORPORATE  ACCESS.	1 X	S. Avenue tal	lamssee, Florida 323		6
INC. P.O.	. Box 37066 (32315	1	22-2666 or (800) 969		222-1666
		NALK IN 6/19/E			
_CERTIFIED COPY			cus GS		
РНОТО СОРУ	-	<i>\\\\\</i>	TLING	C FOR	9 MM II
NowTrade corporate name & document #)	4014	25	, LL(	ORIDA	2
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				04429 <b>6</b> 3	
			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	0442963 5/19/010103 ***160.00 **	34006 ***160.00
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
ORPEGRATE NAME & SOCUMENT #)	<u> </u>				_ <del></del>
OMEGRATE NAME & DOCUMENT#)  CIAL INSTRUCTIONS			·	101-0	7769
			=	Gl	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>	· · · · · ·		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### **OF**

#### NOWTRADE HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Florida (specifically Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, as amended, and referred to as the "Florida Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

#### ARTICLE I

# NAME, MAILING ADDRESS AND PHYSICAL ADDRESS OF THE COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: **NowTrade Holdings, LLC**. The mailing and physical address of the Company is 2329 Sunset Point Road, Suite 200, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

### **ARTICLE II**

## REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 608.415 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act are:

Registered Office:

401 East Jackson Street, Suite 2400

Tampa, Florida 33602

Registered Agent:

Clifford J. Hunt, Esquire

Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.

401 East Jackson Street, Suite 2400

Tampa, Florida 33602

#### ARTICLE III

## NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to carry on any lawful business, purpose or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV

## **COMPANY MANAGEMENT**

The Company is to be a manager-managed company. The manager of the Company is R. Matlock Schilleman.

#### ARTICLE V

# AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the members herein are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to the Florida Statutes, as a member, has executed these Articles for the use and purposes therein stated.

Executed on June  $9\frac{7}{2}$ , 2001.

R. MATLØCK SCHILLEMAN OPERATIONS MANAGER

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of the Act relative to keeping open said office.

IFFORDI. HONI, ESQUIRE

REGISTER DO AGENT

98802\_1.DOC